Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 7

## FURTHER AMENDMENTS

## Water Industry Act 1991 (c. 56)

- 82 (1) Section 93C (publicity of requirements imposed under section 93B) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) for "licensed water supplier" there is substituted "water supply licensee";
    - (b) for "or supplier's" there is substituted "or licensee's".
  - (3) In subsection (2)(b), for "or supplier" there is substituted "or licensee".